Determination Period means the period from and including a Determination Date in any year to but 

excluding the next Determination Date; 

(c) if Actual/Actual FBF is specified in the relevant Final Terms, the fraction whose numerator is the actual 

number of days elapsed during the Calculation Period and whose denominator is three hundred and sixty-

five (365) (or three hundred and sixty-six (366) if 29 February falls within the Calculation Period). If the 

Calculation Period is of a term of more than one (1) year, the basis shall be calculated as follows: 

(i) the number of complete years shall be counted back from the last day of the Calculation Period;